ORDER NO. 09-273

SUPERSEDING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT
DOCKET NO. UM 1431

1, Mark P. Trinchero ’ , as

__In-house attorney
__In-house expert
x_ Outside counsel
- Outside expert

in this proceeding for *See parties listed below (a party to this
proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Oregon that the following are true and correct:

a. I have a need to know for the purpose of presenting my party’s case in this
proceeding and am not engaged in developing, planning, marketing, or selling
products or services or determining the costs thereof to be charged or potentially
charged to customers; and

b. IHave read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the,terms. of the General
Protective Order in this proceeding, as well as the terms of this Superseding
Highly Confidential Protective Order.

Mark P. Trinchero

Full Name (Printed)
Ny

/4 C://’—“\\\‘
- = July 21, 2009

{gnature Date

Portland, Oregon

City/State where this Agreement was signed

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Employer
_ 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Attorney ' Portland, Oregon 97201
Position and Responsibilities . ' ’  Permanent Address

* tw telecom of oregon 1llc
XO Communications Services, Inc.
Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc.

Covad Communications Company
PAETEC Communications
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

UM 1431

I hereby certify on this 21 day of July, 2009, the Signatory Page for the Superseding Highly
Confidential Information Agreement signed by Mark P. Trinchero on behalf of tw telecom of
oregon, llc, XO Communications Services Inc., Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc., PAETEC
Communications and Covad Communications Company was sent via UPS overnight mail to the
Oregon Public Utility Commission. A copy was sent electronically to the service list below:

Charles L. Best

Attorney At Law

1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, OR 97232-1425
chuck@charlesbest.com

G. Catriona McCracken

Legal Counsel/Staff Attorney
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org’

Gordon Feighner

Energy Analyst

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Andrew Fisher

Comcast Phone of Oregon LLC
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
andrew_fisher@comcasst.com

Katherine K. Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations
Covad Communications co.

7000 N. MOPAC EXPWY 2" Fl
Austin, TX 78731

kmudge@covad.com

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael. weirich@doj.state.or.us

Kevin L. Saville

Attorney At Law

Frontier Communications of America Inc.
2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, MN 55364
kvin.saville@frontiercorp.com

Greg L. Rogers

Sr. Corporate Counsel

Level 3 Communications LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021
Greg.rogers@level3.com

Dennis Ahlers

Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc.
6160 Golden Hills Dr.

Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020
ddahlers@integratelecom.com

Michael Dougherty

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O.Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
mchael.dougherty@state.or.us

Eugene M. Eng

Vice President-Legislative & Regulatory Affairs

Verizon Northwest, Inc.

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr. #150
MC ORO 30158

Hillsboro, OR 97006
egene.eng@verizon.com
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Gregory M. Romano

General counsel — NW Region
Verizon Northwest Inc.

1800 41° St.

MC WA0105GC

Everett, WA 98201
gegory.m.romano(@verizon.com

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
tw telecom of Oregon, llc

845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs, CA 92262-4157
lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1201 Third Ave. — Ste. 2200
Seattle, WA 98101-1688

Rex M. Knowles

Regional Vice President — Regulatory
XO Communications Services Inc.
7050 Union Park Ave., Ste. 400

gregkopta@dwt.com Midvale, UT 84047
rex.knowles@xo.com

Scott Rubin Paul C. Hays

333 Oaklane Carney Buckley Hays & Marsh

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott@publicutilityhome.com

1500 SW First Ave., Suite 1015
Portland, OR 97201
pchayslaw@comcast.net

Michael Singer-Nelson
360networks(USA) Inc.

867 Coal Creek Cir, Ste 160
Louisville, CO 80027

William A. Haas
VP Regulatory & Public Policy
PAETEC Communications Inc.
1 Martha’s Way

Mnelson@360.net Cedar Rapids, 1A 52233
Bill.haas@paetec.com

Wendy McIndoo Lisa F. Rackner

Office Manager Attorney

McDowell & Rackner PC McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW 6™ Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
wendy@mcd-law.com

520 SW 6™ Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa.mcd-law.com
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DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

By: Barbdoaisd Ofﬁww,c/&é

Barbara Lasswell



